
2021 30-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Mission Veterans 378 - 365 = 743 1 Kayla Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 87 - 86 = 173

2 La Joya Palmview 422 - 369 = 791 2 Madison Davis (Mission Veterans) 95 - 83 = 178

3 Rio Grande City 423 - 406 = 829 3 Hailey Cortina (La Joya Palmview) 101 - 86 = 187

4 Laredo Cigarroa 483 - 471 = 954 4 Amy Perez (Mission Veterans) 94 - 98 = 192

5 Imelda Perez (La Joya Palmview) 107 - 89 = 196

6 Belinda Cortina (La Joya Palmview) 103 - 96 = 199

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers 7 Lillian Marroquin (Mission Veterans) 102 - 98 = 200

8 Jaylin Gonzalez (Rio Grande City) 104 - 97 = 201

9 Vanessa Garza (Rio Grande City) 109 - 97 = 206

10 Alyssa Quiroz (La Joya Palmview) 111 - 98 = 209

Dalissa Porras (Rio Grande City) 105 - 104 = 209

Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  March 30-31, 2021 (Tue-Wed)

Field:  19 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Overcast but Breezy  76°  18mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  78°  8mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

19 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

None



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Mission Veterans 2nd La Joya Palmview

1 Kayla Rodriguez 87 - 86 = 173 5 Imelda Perez 107 - 89 = 196

4 Amy Perez 94 - 98 = 192 3 Hailey Cortina 101 - 86 = 187

2 Madison Davis 95 - 83 = 178 6 Belinda Cortina 103 - 96 = 199

7 Lillian Marroquin 102 - 98 = 200 13 Diana Vasquez 115 - 105 = 220

19 Nyla Lerma 130 - 130 = 260 10 Alyssa Quiroz 111 - 98 = 209

TEAM TOTAL:  378 - 365 = 743 TEAM TOTAL:  422 - 369 = 791

3rd Rio Grande City 4th Laredo Cigarroa

9 Vanessa Garza 109 - 97 = 206 15 Annette Vega 119 - 116 = 235

10 Dalissa Porras 105 - 104 = 209 14 Rebecca Rubio 104 - 117 = 221

8 Jaylin Gonzalez 104 - 97 = 201 18 Mariana Vega 124 - 126 = 250

12 Emily Menchaca 105 - 108 = 213 17 Irene Rocha 136 - 112 = 248

16 Lea Gutierrez 122 - 125 = 247

TEAM TOTAL:  423 - 406 = 829 TEAM TOTAL:  483 - 471 = 954



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Kayla Rodriguez Mission Veterans 87 86 173

2 Madison Davis Mission Veterans 95 83 178

3 Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview 101 86 187

4 Amy Perez Mission Veterans 94 98 192

5 Imelda Perez La Joya Palmview 107 89 196

6 Belinda Cortina La Joya Palmview 103 96 199

7 Lillian Marroquin Mission Veterans 102 98 200

8 Jaylin Gonzalez Rio Grande City 104 97 201

9 Vanessa Garza Rio Grande City 109 97 206

10 Alyssa Quiroz La Joya Palmview 111 98 209

Dalissa Porras Rio Grande City 105 104 209

12 Emily Menchaca Rio Grande City 105 108 213

13 Diana Vasquez La Joya Palmview 115 105 220

14 Rebecca Rubio Laredo Cigarroa 104 117 221

15 Annette Vega Laredo Cigarroa 119 116 235

16 Lea Gutierrez Rio Grande City 122 125 247

17 Irene Rocha Laredo Cigarroa 136 112 248

18 Mariana Vega Laredo Cigarroa 124 126 250

19 Nyla Lerma Mission Veterans 130 130 260


